AMENDMENT TO

RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-13 OFFERED BY MR. BANKS OF INDIANA

Add at the end of title LX the following new section:

1	SEC AUTHORITY OF PRESIDENT TO APPOINT SUC-
2	CESSORS TO MEMBERS OF BOARD OF VISI-
3	TORS OF MILITARY ACADEMIES WHOSE
4	TERMS HAVE EXPIRED.
5	(a) United States Military Academy.—Section
6	7455(b) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by
7	striking "is appointed" and inserting "is appointed by the
8	President".
9	(b) United States Naval Academy.—Section
10	8468(b) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by
11	striking "is appointed" and inserting "is appointed by the
12	President".
13	(c) United States Air Force Academy.—Section
14	9455(b)(1) of title 10, United States Code, is amended
15	by striking "is designated" and inserting "is designated
16	by the President".
17	(d) United States Coast Guard Academy.—Sec-
18	tion 1903(b)(2)(B) of title 14, United States Code, is

- 1 amended by striking "is appointed" and inserting "is ap-
- 2 pointed by the President".

